shown are for plans effective on or after January 1, 2026.

1 Notice: When your Medicare Part A hospital benefits are exhausted, Kansas Farm Bureau Health Plans stands in the place of 
Medicare and will pay whatever amount Medicare would have paid for up to an additional three hundred sixty-five (365) days as 
provided in the policy’s “core benefits.” During this time the hospital is prohibited from billing you for the balance based on any 
difference between its billed charges and the amount Medicare would have paid.  

2 A benefit period begins on the first day you receive services as an inpatient in a hospital and ends after you have been out of the

[...]

Medicare co-payment/
coinsurance

$0

1 Notice: When your Medicare Part A hospital benefits are exhausted, Kansas Farm Bureau Health Plans stands in 
the place of Medicare and will pay whatever amount Medicare would have paid for up to an additional three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days as provided in the policy’s “core benefits.” During this time the hospital is prohibited from billing 
you for the balance based on any difference between its billed charges and the amount Medicare would have paid.  

2 A benefit period begins on the first day you receive services as an inpatient in a hospital and ends after you have